CH \$90.00 2461

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ING CAPITAL LLC, as Agent		04/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KELLSTROM DEFENSE AEROSPACE, INC.	
Street Address:	3701 Flamingo Road	
City:	Miramar	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2461752	
Registration Number:	2552942	
Serial Number:	78197443	KELLSTROM INDUSTRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3431 Email: cfraser@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Corporate Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street
Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KELLSTROM - 59941.015078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of April 30, 2014, is made by ING Capital LLC, as agent ("<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of Kellstrom Defense Aerospace, Inc., (the "<u>Company</u>") as successor in interest to the Released Trademark Collateral (as defined) below.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 15, 2005 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2005 at Reel 003031 Frame 0314 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), made by the Kellstrom Aerospace LLC ("Grantor") in favor of the Grantee, Grantor pledged and assigned to Grantee, a continuing security interest in the trademarks and IP licenses listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Released Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof (collectively, including the Released Trademarks, the "Released Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has transferred and assigned the Released Trademark Collateral to the Company, subject to the liens and security interest granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all liens on and security interests in the Released Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto and the other Released Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

22909266.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

ING CAPITAL LLC, as Agent

Title: Director

Name: William C. Beddingfield
Title: Managing Director

Schedule 1

Released Trademark Collateral

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Miscellaneous Design	2,461,752	6/19/2001
Miscellaneous Design	2,552,942	3/26/2002
Kellstrom Industries TM	78,197,443	7/17/2002

RECORDED: 05/07/2014

Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0432